A focus on personal, patient, and community safety...



APRIL 2, 2024 - 11th EMS Financial Symposium

APRIL 3-5, 2024 - 16th Annual National EMS Safety Summit

16th Annual National EMS Safety Summit: A Safety Academy

11th EMS Financial Symposium- Pre-Conference A Focus on Personal, Patient, and Community Safety

Mile-High RETAC Convening This Conference Since 2008

Fact Sheet

March 30, 2024

Dates: April 2-5, 2024

Registration and Conference Documents:

Conference Course Descriptions Conference Speaker Biographies Conference Overview and more

Online at www.nationalemssafetysummit.org; milehighretacfoundation.org

Location: Embassy Suites by Hilton- Denver Downtown- Crystal Ballroom

1420 Stout St.

Denver, Colorado 80202

Co-Hosts:

The EMS Financial Symposium is co-hosted by Mile-High RETAC and Plains to Peaks RETAC. The National EMS Safety Summit is hosted by Mile-High Regional Emergency Medical and Trauma Advisory Council (Mile-High RETAC) and the Mile-High RETAC Foundation.

Attendee General Sessions:

EMS Financial Symposium: Tuesday, April 2, 2024, 9:00am – 5:00pm National EMS Safety Summit: Wednesday-Friday, April 3-5, 2024, 9:00am – 5:00pm

NAAC & CEU's Awarded:

Continuing Education Credits (CEU's) will be provided by Colorado Approved Training Center and Group CO 039, recognized by NREMT for a total of 17.25 units. EMS Financial Symposium is approved by National Academy of Ambulance Compliance (NAAC) for continuing education of 7 units.

Vendor Move In:

Monday, April 1, 2024, afternoon after 2pm and all-day Tuesday, April 2, 2024.

Hotel Reservation:

The Embassy Suites by Hilton in Downtown Denver offers a free full complimentary breakfast to all hotel guests. Breakfast is held from 6:30am-9:30am Monday-Friday and 7am-10:30am Saturday and Sunday. Complimentary Manager's Reception offers free drinks and snacks daily from 5pm-6:30pm. This is an all-suite hotel with a saltwater pool, 24-hour fitness and more.

Airport:

Denver International Airport

Contact Shirley Terry for questions or concerns:

Shirley Terry, BSN, RN Executive Director, Mile-High RETAC Executive Director, Mile-High RETAC Foundation

Cell: 303.919.0719

sterry@nationalemssafetysummit.org; shirleyterry@comcast.net



Mark your calendars for April 1-4, 2025 See you then!